
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7, 0 Sports Summary No. 2
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
3ZR’s Radio Digest
8. 0 "Sorrell and Son"
8.30 Serenade
‘8. 0 Overseas and N.Z." News
9.30 Olid Time Dance
10. O Saturday Night Dance10. Close downi Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS9.0 #£Tunes of the Times
9.15 From the Rudolph FrimiShows ~

9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.31 Music While You Work
C.20 Devotional Service
.40 For My Lady: ‘To Have
r wand to Hold"1. O Music from America
45 Songs of the Islands
11.30 The Symphony of Music,
directed by Allen Roth
42. 0 Lunch Musie
2.-0p.m. Local Weather Condi-
tions2.1 Saturday Matinee3.0 Rugby Match, at Carisbroo
5. 0 Children’s Hour
6.45 Dinner Music6.30 LONDON NEWS
"6.45 BBC Newsreel~7.°9 Sports Results

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"Grand Hotel," a programme byAlbert Sandler and his Palin
Grove Orchestra
(BBC Production)

8. 0 Yesterday ‘and To-day,
everyman’s music of England,
introducing traditional airs, bal-
lads and art songs by contem-
porary composers
Old English Songs
Georgian Singers conducted by
Leslie Woodgate
«Fantasia on English Melodiesarr. Woodgate

&. 8 The Jacques String Orch-
estra ,
"The Faery Queen" Three
Dances Purcell

8.12 K. W. STEWART(baritone)
A, A. Milne’s SongsFraser-Simson
(From the Studio)

8.28 Contemporary MusicLight Symphony Orchestra
Mannin Veen Haydn Wood
8.38 ELVA MASON %

(mezzo-soprano)
A Green Cornfield
The Three Mummers

’ Love’s Lament
The Fairies Dance Head
(From the Studio)

8.50 The Salon Orchestra
Incidental Music, "Where the
Rainbow Ends" Quilter

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News.
'|9.30 Dandce Music
10. 0 Sports Results
10.10 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ZINZO) DUNEDIN: 1140 ke. 263 m.

1.15.p.m. Association Football:At the Caledonian Ground3.0 Light Music
5. 0 Famous Orchestras: The
Liverpool Philharmonic Orches-‘tra, featuring "A John FieldSulte" Harty
5.30 Music from the Theatre
6. 0 Dance Music
6.30 George Wright (Hammond
organ), and Thomas Hayward
(tenor)

3

6.45 Cuban Rhythm
7. 0 Popular Parade
7.30 "Hopalong Cassidy"
7.45 Harmony and Humour
8.15 Sammy Kaye’s Song Perade
8.30 "Mr.. end Mrs. North"

:9.1 CLASSICAL MUSIC Bn; 8
Haydn’s Symphonies (12th of
series) ,Viscount Hidemaro Konoye and
— Berlin Philharmonic Orches-
"Bydaphony No. 91 in E Flat

---
9.21 Wanda Landowska (harp-sichord)
Suite No. 10 in D Minor

Handel
9.30 Tito Schipa (tenor)Le Violette
Son Tutta Duolo Scarlatti
9.36 Joseph Szigeti (violin) andmembers of the Orchestra of the
New Friends of Music
Concerto in D Minor | Bach
10. 0 Denise Lassimonne (piano)
Fantasia and Fugue in C€

Mozart
10. 9 Willem Mengelberg andthe New York Philharmonic Syr-
"phony Orchestra
Alcina Suite

Handel, arr. Gohler
10.22 Indianepolis Symphony
Orchestra, conducted by FabienSevitzky
The Uninhabited Island Haydn

10.30 Close down

"IN/ 22 INVERCARGILL680 ke. 441 m.

7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
9. O "Homestead on the Rise’
-9.15 Hill Billy Roundup
9.30 Health in the Home: No
Coupons for Sleep
9.33 Orchestras of the World
10. O Devotignal Service
10.16 "The Bright Horizon"

42 Ballads Old and New
0 "Girl of the Ballet"24 Rhythmic Revels
40 Songs for. Sale12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m.) Radio Matinee
2.30 Rugby Football: Canter-bury v. Southland, at Lancaster
Park, Christchurch
4. 0 The Floor Show
5. 0 Children’s Hour, includingthe Quiz
6. 0 Spotlight
6.10 Sports Results
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel /

7. 0 ' Saturday Night Hit ‘Parada7.15 Crosby Time7.30 Old Time Music Hall
8. 0 Dance Hour
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.25 Alfred Cortot (piano)Fantaisie in F MinorWiliam Booth (’cello), Margaret Good (piano)Introduction and Polonai:
Brillante

Benno Moiseiwitsch (piano)Ballade No. 41 in G Minor
Second Scherzo Chop10. 0. District Sports Summary10.10 Tunes of the Times10.30 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —
Paid in advance at any Money OrdeOffice: Twelve months, 12/-; ‘si
months, 6/-.All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and maynot be reprinted without permission

Saturday. September 20Local Weather Report from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m. 1.0 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

| Local Weather Report trom ZB’s:
| 7.32 am., 1.0 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB wit anm.
MORNING

6. 0 Melodies for 4 LeisureMorning ,

9. 0 Bachelor Girl Session(Betty), including HollywoodHeadliners
9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with The Pathfinder
10. 0 Tops in Tunes
10.15 Variety Programme

AFTERNOON
12. 0 Music and Sports Flashes
912.30 Gardening Session (John
a enry)

_ @-30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2.0 Priority Parade
3.15 Is This Your Favourite
Tenor?
3.30 Topical Tunes
4.15 The Papakura Programme4.30 The Milestone Club
5. 0 The Sunbeam Session
(Thea)
5.20 Popular Recordings

~ 5.30 Children’s CompetitionCorner
5.45 Sports Results Session(Bill Meredith)

EVENING
6. 0 If You Please, Mr. Parkin615 The Ovaltirieys
6.30 Great Days in Sport
6.45 Popular Music
7.415 Colgate Cavalcade withJack Davey
7.45 * Little Theatre: The Last
of the Windjammers
0 The Challenge of the Cities8.30 What’s New in Records
8.45 Flying 55
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Musical Programme
70. 0 Scotland Calling10.15 Serenade in Rhythm10.30 Famous Dance Bands:
Vaughan Muro
11. 0 Dance, Little Lady11.30 Dance Music
12. 0 Close down

27ZB WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.

9.30

MORNING
London News
Breakfast Session
Sports Preview
Name Band: Roy Fox
Bachelor Girl Session
Current Ceiling Prices

Bing Crosby and his All-timeFavourites
10. 0
10.15
Gardening Session (Snowy)
Housewives’ Quiz (Mar-

jorie)
10,30
11. 0
11.15
11.30

For the Music Lover
Top Crooner: Art Lund
Light and Bright
Sports Session
AFTERNOON

2

Sports Results include Races at
Marton, Thames and_ Geraldine,Trots at Auckland, Basketball,
Wellington v. Canterbury, Rugby,
N.Z. Maoris v. North Otago, Wellt-
ington v. Hawke’s Bay, Auckland
vy. Taranaki, Manawatu v Wanganui
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu2.0 Tauber Sings and ConductsFirst Sports SummaryIn Lighter Vein
Gems from Musical Comedy
Second Sports Summary
Serenade for Strings

:

/

TAUARHPOANNnosncokhosa

Sandy Powell
Keyboard Kapers
On Parade
News from the Zoo
RecordingsS
EVENING
If You Please, Mr Parkin
The Ovaltineys
Sports Results (George Ed-ards)
Drive Safely
Colgate Cavalcade
My True StoryChallenge‘of the CitiesWhat’s New in Records
Masters of SongDoctor Mac
Overseas Recordings
Music That Will Live
There Ain’t No Fairies
Dance Music
Close down

au ago

COMMON

BAH

RSohnos

~aa

aO

NAOon

2
ao

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

MORNING
0 Break o’ Day Music
0 Silver Lining
&
Breakfast Club (Happi

5
ill)
1 To-day’s Sport (The Toff)
9. 0 Bachelor Girl Session(Paula)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.35 Holiday for Strings
9.45 Pack Up Your Troubles
10. 0 Spotlight On British Dance
Bands
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Top Tunes
10.45 Piano Patterns
11. 0 Morning Star
11.145 A King of Jazz
11.30 For the Week-End Gar-
dener (Gavin Henderson)
AFTERNOON

6
7
8.

8

12. 0 Lunchtime Session
12.15 Vegetable Growing
» ee Screen Snapshots
1.15 Men in Harmony
i) Family Favourites.45 Wanderers of the Hills
. 0 At Your Service
2.15 Hawaiian Harmony
2.45 Let the Bands Play
3. 0 Local Limelight: Ainsley
King (soprano), The Singer andthe Bird
4.30 Children’s Garden Circle:
The Garden Lady
4.45 Children’s Session: Long,Lona Aadao
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Kiddies’ Concert
News from the Zoo: Theolverine
Final Sports Results
EVENING
if You Please, Mr. Parkin
Ovaltiney ProgrammeLet’s Get TogetherDrive Safely
Colgate Cavalcade
The Full Turn
Challenge of the Cities
What’s New in Records?octor Mac
To Whom It May ConcernThanks for the Song
Strings Serenade
Famous Dance Bands
Close Down

,4Z,B DUNEDIN
1310 k.c. 229 m

MORNING
6. 0 London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right with4ZB’s Breakfast Session
7.35 Morning Star
9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ Session
(Maureen)
9.45 Thrill of a Romance, fea-
turing the star of this film
10. 0 Novelty Numbers
10.15 Vocalists on Parade
11. 0 Music of the Dance Bands
11.30 Songs of Britain
11.45 Melodies from Two

AFTERNOON
12. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody1.0 of Interest to Men
(Bernie)
1.30 Prairie Melodies ;

1
ae Grand Massed Brass Bands
2.415 Sports Summary
2.30 These are Still Popular3. 0 In the Music Salon
3.30 Vera Lynn and Ambrose
and his Orchestra4.0 Surprise Packet
4.45 The Voice of Youth(Peter)
6.15 4ZB Radio Players

EVENING
6. 0 if You Please, Mr. Parkin6.15 The Ovaitiney Programme6.30 Mr. Meredith Walks Out
6.45 Sports Results (Bernie
McConnell)
7. 0 Drive Safely7.15 Colgate Cavalcade
8. 0 Challenge of the Cities8.30 What’s New in Records
8.45 Out of the Night9. 0 Doctor Maca Tino Rossi and Miliza Kor-us
9.30 A Spotlight on Instrumen-talists
9.45 Borrah Minevitch10. 0 Band Wagon10.30 & 11.15 The Town Halli
Dance
11.45 At Close of Day12. 0 Close Down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.‘ 1400 ke. 214 m.

MORNING
0 London News
5 Reveille
it) Breakfast Session
5 Weather Report
0 The Family Hour
0 Good Morning Reques:
Session
30 Current Ceiling Prices82 Close down

AFTERNOON12.0 Music and Song412.15 Fred’s Sports Summary
1.15 Fred’s Second Summary
2. 0 On Parade
2.15 Another Sports Summary2.16 Song Spinners
Popular Dance Music
Reminiscent Mood
More Sports ResultsStars in the Afternoon
Music of Our Time
Orchestral Miscellany
Here’s That Fred Again
Music Variety
Sunset Roundu
Fumbombo. theeee of the
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Dragons
5.15 Spotlight on Kenny Baker5.30 Long, Long Ago
5 45 News from the Zoo:Snakes

EVENING6.0 Saturday Serenade6.30 Two-Band Jamboree
6.45 Sports Results
7. 0 Drive Safely Talk7.15 if You Please, Mr. Parkin
7.30 This and That, compered by
yf Record Roundabout
8. 0 Chatienge of the Cities
8.30 Harvest of Stars
8.45 Great Days in Sport9. 0 Doctor Mac915 The Old Songs
9.30 Our Feature Band10. 0 Old-time Dance Music
10.30 Close down

Novelty numbers by the
Jumping Jives, a small com-bination of instrumentalists
who are the tops in this lineof music, will be heard at 10.0
a.m. from 4ZB,cena

Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

At eight o’clock to-night,
Challenge of the Cities will be
on the air again from the five
commercial stations with a new
series of civic claims.

At eleven o'clock this morn-
ing, 2ZB’s artist in the Top
Crooner series will be
Lund, ex-Benny Goodman voc-alist and now appearing sensa-
tionally at the Paramount The-atre, New York.* * *
2ZA’s Music and Song from
noon till 2 p.m. provides atwo-hour variety programme,


